### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                    | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| SUMITOMO MITSUBISHI SILICON CORPORATION | 08/01/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SUMCO Corporation     |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome |
| City:           | Minato-ku, Tokyo      |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                 |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12216012 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dlizama@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane
Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HORI3007CIP/JJC/PMB |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Patrick M. Buechner |

Total Attachments: 21

source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page1.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page2.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page3.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page4.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page5.tif

source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024485 FRAME: 0842 \$40.00 122160

501195287

source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page7.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page8.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page9.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page10.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page12.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page12.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page13.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page14.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page15.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page16.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page17.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page18.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page19.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page20.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page20.tif source=HORI3007CIP - Assignment Change of Name#page21.tif

### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

I, Minoru Fujimoto, of Ikebukuro Mutsumi Building 2F, 41-8, Minami-Ikebukuro 2-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan do hereby certify that:

1. I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages.

That to the best of my knowledge and belief the attached is a true translation by me of 2. the Japanese language document(s) identifying the official name change of the assignee for U.S. patent application No. 12/216,012, filed June 27, 2008, from "Sumitomo Mitsubishi Silicon

Corporation" to "SUMCO Corporation."

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge and belief are 3. believed true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge the willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

M, Fugurts
By: Minoru Fujimoto
Date: May 28, 20/0

### CERTIFICATE OF ALL HISTRICAL ITEMS

2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SUMCO Corporation Corporate No. 0104-01-046159

| Corporate name                    | Sumitomo Mitsubishi Silicon Corporation  | Revised February 1, 2002     |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--|--|
|                                   |  | Registered February 6, 2002  |  |  |
|                                   | SUMCO Corporation  | Revised August 1, 2005       |  |  |
|                                   |  | Registered August 1, 2005    |  |  |
| Head office                       | 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo  |                              |  |  |
| Method of public announcements    | Published in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun  | Revised June 1, 2005         |  |  |
|                                   |  | Registered June 1, 2005      |  |  |
|                                   | The Company shall issue its public notices electronically at the following site: <a href="http://www.sumcosi.com/">http://www.sumcosi.com/</a> provided, however, that if accidents or other unavoidable reasons prevent the Company | Revised April 26, 2007       |  |  |
|                                   | from issuing public notices electronically, the Company shall issue the public notices in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.  | Registered May 1, 2007       |  |  |
| Date of company establishment     | July 30, 1999  |                              |  |  |
| Objects of the                    | 1. Manufacture and sales of high purity silicon  |                              |  |  |
| company                           | 2. Manufacture and sales of high purity quartz   |                              |  |  |
|                                   | 3. Non-life insurance agency and life insurance recruitment  |                              |  |  |
|                                   | 4. Sales of general merchandise  |                              |  |  |
|                                   | 5. All appurtenant business relating to the above paragraphs   |                              |  |  |
| Z-F                               | Revised on August 1, 2005, Registered on August 1, 2005  |                              |  |  |
| Share unit                        | 100 shares   | Established April 26, 2005   |  |  |
|                                   |  | Registered April 28, 2005    |  |  |
| Total Number of<br>Authorized     | 402,000,000 shares   | Revised May 12, 2005         |  |  |
| Shares                            |  | Registered May 13, 2005      |  |  |
|                                   | 804,000,000 shares   | Revised February 1, 2007     |  |  |
|                                   |  | Registered February 1, 2007  |  |  |
| Total number of issued shares and | Total number of issued shares 126,550,000 shares   | Revised December 19, 2006    |  |  |
| their types and number            |  | Registered December 28, 2006 |  |  |

File No. 705307

\* Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

1

| SUMCO Corporate Corporate No. 010   |  |   |
|---|--|---|
|   | Total number of issued shares 127,200,000 shares   | Revised January 15, 2007  |
|   |  | Registered January 19, 2007   |
|   | Total number of issued shares 254,400,000 shares   | Revised February 1, 2007  |
|   |  | Registered February 1, 2007   |
|   | Total number of issued shares 257,751,739 shares   | Revised May 30, 2008  |
|   |  | Registered June 9, 2008   |
| Provisions of   | The Company shall issue share certificate  | es representing its shares.   |
| articles of<br>incorporation to<br>the effect that<br>share certificates<br>be issued |  | Registered May 3, 2006<br>pursuant to the provisions of<br>Article 136 of Act No. 87 of<br>2005 |
|   | Abolished January 5, 2009,   | Registered January 8, 2009  |
| Amount of capital   | ¥111,339,530,000   | Revised December 19, 2006<br>Registered December 28, 2006                                       |
|   | ¥114,107,100,000   | Revised January 15, 2007 Registered January 19, 2007  |
| Names, addresses  | 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osak  | a-shi. Osaka  |
| and commercial establishments of  | The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd  |   |
| administrator of  | The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Lt   | td. Stock Transfer Agency Division  |
| shareholders'<br>register   | Established April 28, 2004,  | Registered May 10, 2004   |
|   | 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd 3-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo |   |
|   | The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Lt Revised October 1, 2008,  | td. Stock Transfer Agency Division<br>Registered October 1, 2008                                |
| Items relating to   | Director Naoyuki HOSODA  | Re-appointed April 7, 2006  |
| officers  |  | Registered May 12, 2006   |
|   | Director Naoyuki HOSODA  | Re-appointed April 25, 2008   |
|   |  | Registered April 28, 2008   |
|   |  | Resigned April 28, 2009   |
|   | 1  | Danistan J. M. 1 0000   |

File No. 705307

<sup>\*</sup> Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

# 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SUMCO Corporation Corporate No. 0104-01-046159

| Corporate No. 0104-01 | I-046 <u>1</u> 5 | 9                  |                             |
|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| Di                    | irector          | Yuichi MURAMATSU   | Re-appointed April 27, 2006 |
| 90 r                  |                  |                    | Registered May 12, 2006     |
| Di                    | <u>irector</u>   | Yuichi MURAMATSU   | Re-appointed April 25, 2008 |
|                       |                  |                    | Registered April 28, 2008   |
|                       |                  |                    | Resigned April 28, 2009     |
|                       |                  |                    | Registered May 1, 2009      |
| Di                    | rector           | Yutaka HIROSE      | Re-appointed April 27, 2006 |
|                       |                  |                    | Registered May 12, 2006     |
| Dir                   | rector           | Yutaka HIROSE      | Re-appointed April 25, 2008 |
|                       |                  |                    | Registered April 28, 2008   |
|                       |                  |                    | Retired April 28, 2010      |
|                       |                  |                    | Registered April 30, 2010   |
| Dia                   | rector           | Kenjiro SHIGEMATSU | Re-appointed April 27, 2006 |
|                       |                  |                    | Registered May 12, 2006     |
| Din                   | rector           | Kenjiro SHIGEMATSU | Re-appointed April 25, 2008 |
|                       |                  |                    | Registered April 28, 2008   |
|                       |                  |                    |                             |

File No. 705307

Resigned May 29, 2009

Registered June 5, 2009

<sup>\*</sup> Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

### 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SUMCO Corporation Corporate No. 0104-01-046159

| Corporate No. 0104-                         |  |  |
|---|--|--|
|   | Director Yoichi TAGUCHI                              | Re-appointed April 27, 2006                |
|   |  | Registered May 12, 2006                    |
|   | <u>Director Yoichi TAGUCHI</u><br>(Outside Director) |  |
|   |  | Registered outside Director<br>May 1, 2007 |
|   | <u>Director Yoichi TAGUCHI</u><br>(Outside Director) | Re-appointed April 25, 2008                |
| ALL AND |  | Registered April 28, 2008                  |
|   | Director Yoichi TAGUCHI                              | Executed business April 28, 2009           |
|   |  | Registered May 1, 2009                     |
|   | Director Yoichi TAGUCHI                              | Re-appointed April 28, 2010                |
|   |  | Registered April 30, 2010                  |
|   | Director Yoshiaki SHIDA                              | Assumed office April 27, 2006              |
|   |  | Registered May 12, 2006                    |
|   | Director Yoshiaki SHIDA                              | Re-appointed April 25, 2008                |
|   |  | Registered April 28, 2008                  |
|   |  | Resigned April 28, 2009                    |
|   |  | Registered May 1, 2009                     |
|   | Director Kazufumi YANAGA                             | Assumed office April 27, 2006              |
|   |  | Registered May 12, 2006                    |
| Ţ   | Director Kazufumi YANAGA                             | Re-appointed April 25, 2008                |

File No. 705307

Director Kazufumi YANAGA

Registered April 28, 2008

Registered April 30, 2010

Re-appointed April 28, 2010

<sup>\*</sup> Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

| Corporate | No. | 0104 - 0 | 1-04 | 6159 |
|-----------|-----|----------|------|------|

| Corporate No. 010   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
|   | Director Michiharu TAKII                                     | Assumed office April 27, 2006              |
|   |  | Registered May 12, 2006                    |
|   | Director Michiharu TAKII                                     |  |
|   | (Outside Director)   |  |
|   |  | Registered outside Director<br>May 1, 2007 |
|   | <u>Director</u> <u>Michiharu TAKII</u><br>(Outside Director) | Re-appointed April 25, 2008                |
|   | **************************************                       | Registered April 28, 2008                  |
|   |  | Retired April 28, 2010                     |
|   |  | Registered April 30, 2010                  |
|   | Director Takashi ABE   | Assumed office April 26, 2007              |
| P376  |  | Registered May 1, 2007                     |
|   | Director Takashi ABE   | Re-appointed April 25, 2008                |
|   |  | Registered April 28, 2008                  |
|   | Director Takashi ABE   | Re-appointed April 28, 2010                |
|   |  | Registered April 30, 2010                  |
| And de la constant de | Director Kimihito MATSUO                                     | Assumed office April 28, 2009              |
|   |  | Registered May 1, 2009                     |
|   | Director Kimihito MATSUO                                     | Re-appointed April 28, 2010                |
|   |  | Registered April 30, 2010                  |
|   | Director Yukihiro SAEKI                                      | Assumed office April 28, 2009              |
|   |  | Registered May 1, 2009                     |
|   | Director Yukihiro SAEKI                                      | Re-appointed April 28, 2010                |
|   |  | Registered April 30, 2010                  |
| Ella Nia - 706207   | * Lindadina ditana dan da di anno                            |  |

File No. p 705307

<sup>\*</sup> Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

# 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SUMCO Corporation Corporate No. 0104-01-046159

| 2009 |
|------|
|      |
|      |
|      |
|      |
| 2010 |
|      |
| 2010 |
|      |
| 2010 |
|      |
| 2010 |
|      |
| 06   |
|      |
| 08   |
|      |
|      |
|      |
| 2009 |
|      |
| 10   |
|      |
| 2010 |
|      |
|      |

File No. p 705307

<sup>\*</sup> Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

### 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SUMCO Corporation Corporate No. 0104-01-046159

| Corporate No. 0104-0 | 11-046139  |  |
|----------------------|--|--|
|                      | Auditor Fumio IIDA                                 | Re-appointed April 26, 2005                |
|                      |  | Registered April 28, 2005                  |
|                      |  | Retired April 28, 2009                     |
|                      |  | Registered May 1, 2009                     |
| A                    | auditor Katsutoshi FUKUSHIMA                       | Assumed office April 26, 2005              |
|                      |  | Registered April 28, 2005                  |
| A                    | uditor Katsutoshi FUKUSHIMA                        | Re-appointed April 28, 2009                |
|                      |  | Registered May 1, 2009                     |
| A                    | uditor Hitoshi TANAKA                              | Assumed office April 26, 2005              |
|                      |  | Registered April 28, 2005                  |
|                      | uditor <u>Hitoshi TANAKA</u><br>Dutside Auditor)   |  |
|                      |  | Registered outside Auditor<br>May 12, 2006 |
| ;                    | uditor Hitoshi TANAKA                              | Re-appointed April 28, 2009                |
|                      | Outside Auditor)                                   | Registered May 1, 2009                     |
| A                    | uditor Mayuki HASHIMOTO                            | Assumed office April 26, 2005              |
|                      |  | Registered April 28, 2005                  |
|                      | uditor <u>Mayuki HASHIMOTO</u><br>Dutside Auditor) |  |
|                      |  | Registered outside Auditor<br>May 12, 2006 |
| 1                    | uditor <u>Mayuki HASHIMOTO</u><br>Dutside Auditor) | Re-appointed April 28, 2009                |
| 1                    |  |  |

File No. ₽ 705307

Registered May 1, 2009

Resigned April 28, 2010

Registered April 30, 2010

<sup>\*</sup> Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

Corporate No. 0104-01-046159

| Auditor Osamu NANRI                        | Assumed office April 26, 2005              |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
|  | Registered April 28, 2005                  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
| Auditor Osamu NANRI (Outside Auditor)      | Registered outside Auditor<br>May 12, 2006 |  |  |  |
|  | Resigned April 25, 2008                    |  |  |  |
|  | Registered April 28, 2008                  |  |  |  |
| Auditor Kitaro YOSHIDA (Outside Auditor)   | Assumed office April 25, 2008              |  |  |  |
| Auditor Kitaro YOSHIDA                     | Registered April 28, 2008                  |  |  |  |
| (Outside Auditor)                          | Re-appointed April 28, 2009                |  |  |  |
|  | Registered May 1, 2009                     |  |  |  |
| Auditor Tamio KOBAYASHJ                    | Assumed office April 28, 2009              |  |  |  |
|  | Registered May 1, 2009                     |  |  |  |
| Auditor Keisuke YAMANOBE (Outside Auditor) | Assumed office April 28, 2010              |  |  |  |
|  | Registered April 30, 2010                  |  |  |  |

File No. p 705307

\* Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

| Corporate | No. | 0104-01 | -046159 |
|-----------|-----|---------|---------|

| Corporate (to: oto  |   |  |
|---|---|--|
|   | Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu   |  |
|   |   | Registered Accounting Auditor                            |
|   |   | May 12, 2006   |
|   | Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu   | Re-appointed April 26, 2007                              |
|   |   | Registered May 1, 2007                                   |
|   | Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu   | Re-appointed April 25, 2008                              |
|   |   | Registered April 28, 2008                                |
|   | Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu   | Re-appointed April 28, 2009                              |
|   |   | Registered May 1, 2009                                   |
|   | Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu   | Changed name of Accounting                               |
|   | LLC, Tohmatsu Tax Co.   | Auditor Deloitte Touche                                  |
|   |   | Tohmatsu on July 1, 2009                                 |
|   |   |  |
|   |   | Registered July 1, 2009                                  |
|   | Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC, Tohmatsu Tax Co.   | Re-appointed April 28, 2010                              |
|   |   | Registered April 30, 2010                                |
| Provisions for limiting liability to the company of outside Directors | The company may enter into contracts bet outside Auditors, pursuant to the provisior Companies Act, to the effect that they shal prescribed by laws and regulations regardi provisions of Article 423(1) of the Act.  Established April 26, 2007, | ns of Article 427(1) of the<br>I be limited to an amount |
| Corporate   | On August 1, 2008, separation from SUMO   |  |
| separation  | located at 1324-2, Ogahara-cho, Omura-sh  |  |
| 4.4   | i source at 1021 m, Oganata cito, Omata sii   | Registered August 5, 2008                                |
| Items related to  | Company with Board of Directors   | negistereu August 5, 2008                                |
| company with  |   | Registered May 3, 2006 pursuant                          |
| Board of  |   | to the provisions of Article 136                         |
| Directors, etc.   |   | of Act No. 87 of 2005                                    |
| Items related to  | Company with Auditors   | 01 ACI NO. 87 01 2003                                    |
| company with  | Company wrom monoro   | Pagistared May 2 2006                                    |
|   |   | Registered May 3, 2006 pursuant                          |
| Auditors  |   | to the provisions of Article 136                         |
| Ttoman mel-t-J  | C   | of Act No. 87 of 2005                                    |
| Items related to  | Company with Board of Auditors  |  |
| company with  |   |  |
| Board of  |   |  |
| Auditors  |   | Registered May 12, 2006                                  |
| Items related to  | Company with Accounting Auditors  |  |
| company with  |   |  |
| Accounting  |   | ;  |
| Auditors  |   | Registered May 12, 2006                                  |
|   | * Underlined items denote these which   |  |

File No. 705307

<sup>\*</sup> Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

SUMCO Corporation

Corporate No. 0104-01-046159

| Items related to | On December 1, 2001, relocation of the Head Office from 5·1, |
|------------------|--|
| registration     | Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo.                       |
| records          | Registered December 7, 2001                                  |

This is to certify that this document includes all items with current validity recorded in the register.

May 21, 2010

Registrar (Seal)

Minato Business Office, Tokyo Legal Bureau

File No. p 705307

\* Underlined items denote those which have been cancelled

### 履歷事項全部証明書

東京都港区芝浦一丁目2番1号 株式会社SUMCO 会社法人等番号 0104-01-046159

| 自由主要 医路线测量器 医乳管 |   |                     |
|-----------------|---|---------------------|
| 商号              | 三菱住友シリコン株式会社  | 平成14年 2月 1日変更       |
|                 |   | 平成14年 2月 6日登記       |
|                 | 株式会社SUMCO   | 平成17年 8月 1日変更       |
|                 |   | 平成17年 8月 1日登記       |
| Arra etc        | 東京都港区芝浦一丁目2番1号  |                     |
| 本店              | 果以即役囚之用「J日と甘1つ  |                     |
| 公告をする方法         | 日本経済新聞に掲載する   | 平成17年 6月 1日変更       |
|                 | 불러가 함께 보는 전 이 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1             | 平成17年 6月 1日登記       |
|                 | 当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。  | 平成19年 4月26日変更       |
|                 | http://www.sumcosi.co<br>m/                                   |                     |
|                 | 但し、電子公告を行うことのできない事故その<br>他のでむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経典               |                     |
|                 | 済新聞に掲載して公告する。   | 平成19年 5月 1日登記       |
| 会社成立の年月日        | 平成11年7月30日  |                     |
|                 |   |                     |
| <b>自</b> ,的     | <ul><li>(1) 高純度シリコンの製造及び販売</li><li>(2) 高純度石英の製造及び販売</li></ul> |                     |
|                 | <ul><li>(3) 損害保険代理業及び生命保険募集業</li><li>(4) 日用雑貨の販売</li></ul>    |                     |
|                 | (5) 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業   |                     |
|                 | 平成17年 8月 1日変更   | 平成17年 8月 1日登記       |
| 单元株式数           | 100株  | 平成17年 4月26日設定       |
|                 |   | 平成17年 4月28日登記       |
| 発行可能株式総数        | 4億200万株   | 平成17年 5月12日変更       |
|                 |   | 平成17年 5月13日登記       |
|                 | 8.億400万株  | 平成19年 2月 1日変更       |
|                 |   | <br>  平成19年 2月 1日登記 |
| 発行済株式の総数        | 発行済株式の総数  | 平成18年12月19日変更       |
| 並びに種類及び数        | 1億2655万株  |                     |
|                 |   | 平成18年12月28日登記       |

整理番号 口705307

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

1/10

|                      | 発行済株式の総数<br>1 億 2 7 2 0 万株        | 平成19年 1月15日変更                  |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|                      | <u>1 源 2 7 2 0 万株</u>             | 平成19年 1月19日登記                  |
|                      | 発行済株式の総数                          | 平成19年 2月 1日変更                  |
|                      | 2億5440万株                          | 平成19年 2月 1日登記                  |
|                      | 発行済株式の総数                          | 平成20年 5月30日変更                  |
|                      | 2億5775万1739株                      | 平成20年 6月 9日登記                  |
| 株券を発行する旨             | 当会社の株式については、株券を発行する               |                                |
| の定め                  |                                   | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18 |
|                      |                                   | 年 5月 3日登記                      |
|                      | 平成21年 1月 5日廃止                     | 平成21年 1月 8日登記                  |
| 資本金の額                | 金1113億3953万円                      | 平成18年12月19日変更                  |
|                      |                                   | 平成18年12月28日登記                  |
|                      | 金1141億710万円                       | 平成19年 1月15日変質                  |
|                      |                                   | 平成1-9年 1月19日登記                 |
| 株主名簿管理人の             | 大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号                  |                                |
| 氏名又は名称及び<br>住所並びに営業所 | 住友信託銀行株式会社<br>東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番4号   |                                |
|                      | 住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部<br>平成16年 4月28日設置 | 平成16年 5月10日登記                  |
|                      | 大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号                  |                                |
|                      | 住友信託銀行株式会社<br>東京都中央区八重洲二丁目3番1号    |                                |
|                      | 住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部<br>平成20年10月 1日変更 | 平成20年10月 1日登記                  |
| 役員に関する事項             | 取締役 細田直之                          | 平成18年 4月27日重任                  |
|                      |                                   | <br>  平成18年 5月12日登記            |
|                      | 取締役 細田直之                          | 平成20年 4月25日重任                  |
|                      |                                   | 平成20年 4月28日登記                  |
|                      |                                   | 平成21年 4月28日辞日                  |
|                      |                                   |                                |
|                      |                                   | 平成21年 5月 1日登記                  |

整理番号 ロ705307 \*

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/10

**REEL: 024485 FRAME: 0856** 

|  | 取締役 | 村 松 祐 一 | -         | 平成18年 4月27日重任 |
|--|-----|---------|-----------|---------------|
|  |     |         |           | 平成18年 5月12日登記 |
|  | 取締役 | 村 松 祐 一 |           | 平成20年 4月25日重任 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成20年 4月28日登記 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成21年 4月28日辞任 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成21年 5月 1日登記 |
|  | 取締役 | 廣 瀬 豊   |           | 平成18年 4月27日重任 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成18年 5月12日登記 |
|  | 取締役 | 廣 瀬 豊   |           | 平成20年 4月25日重任 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成20年 4月28日登記 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成22年 4月28日退任 |
| 人工经验。<br>在一个工程,但是一个工程,不是一个工程,但是一个工程,可以可以 |     |         |           | 平成22年 4月30日登記 |
|  | 取締役 | 重 松 健 二 | <u> </u>  | 平成18年 4月27日重任 |
|  |     |         | Sent Esta | 平成18年 5月12日登記 |
|  | 取締役 | 重 松 健 二 | 郎         | 平成20年 4月25日重任 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成20年 4月28日登記 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成21年 5月29日辞任 |
|  |     |         |           | 平成21年 6月 5日登記 |

| <ul> <li>Experience of the property of the</li></ul> | 75.774          |          |              | ·                                     |   |       |                  |               |
|--|-----------------|----------|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|-------|------------------|---------------|
|  | 取締役             | 田。       | П            | 洋                                     |   |       | :                | 平成18年 4月27日重任 |
|  |                 |          |              |                                       |   |       | 49<br>473<br>873 | 平成18年 5月12日登記 |
|  | 取締役             | <u> </u> |              | 洋                                     |   |       |                  |               |
|  | (社外取締役)         |          |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 平成19年 5月 1日社外 |
|  |                 |          |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 取締役の登記        |
|  | 取締役             | <u> </u> | 口            | 洋                                     |   |       |                  | 平成20年 4月25日重任 |
|  | (社外取締役)         |          |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 平成20年 4月28日登記 |
|  | 取締役             | 囲        | 口            | 洋                                     |   |       |                  | 平成21年 4月28日業務 |
|  |                 |          |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 執行<br>        |
|  |                 |          |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 平成21年 5月 1日登記 |
|  | 取締役             | H        |              | 洋                                     |   |       |                  | 平成22年 4月28日重任 |
|  |                 | -        |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 平成22年 4月30日登記 |
|  | 取締役             | 志        | Ш.           | 善                                     | 明                                       |       |                  | 平成18年 4月27日就任 |
|  |                 |          |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 平成18年 5月12日登記 |
|  | <u>取締役</u>      | 志        | 田            | 善                                     | 明                                       |       |                  | 平成20年 4月25日重任 |
| g de se de Silve III e en Mille de Se de<br>Se la secole de Leitz de Se de<br>Mille Se de Se   |                 |          |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 平成20年 4月28日登記 |
|  |                 |          |              |                                       |   | ٠     | •                | 平成21年 4月28日辞任 |
|  |                 |          |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 平成21年 5月 1日登記 |
|  | ————————<br>取締役 | 彌        | <br>永        |                                       |   | =     |                  | 平成18年 4月27日就任 |
|  |                 |          |              |                                       | *************************************** |       |                  | 平成18年 5月12日登記 |
|  | 取締役             | 彌        | 永            |                                       | ,                                       | ***** |                  | 平成20年 4月25日重任 |
|  | TARRELX.        | 21/3     |              |                                       |   |       |                  | 平成20年 4月28日登記 |
|  | This extendity  | gers     | <b>.</b> 2.: |                                       |   |       |                  |               |
|  | 取締役             | 翔        | 水            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |   | = .   |                  | 平成22年 4月28日重任 |
|  |                 |          |              | , —, —, —,                            |   |       |                  | 平成22年 4月30日登記 |

| 14、作品的企业的意思的基础的 | 和《特里·  |             |     |            |             |   | a delighted the great |                                |                     |                       |
|-----------------|--|-------------|-----|------------|-------------|---|-----------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
|                 | 取締役  | 瀧           | 井   | 道          | 治           |   | 平成18                  | 年 4月                           | 27                  | 日就任                   |
|                 |  |             |     |            |             |   | 平成18                  | ———<br>年 5 月                   | 112                 | 日登記                   |
|                 | 取締役  | 瀧           | 井。  | 滿          | 治           |   |                       |                                |                     |                       |
|                 |  | 100         |     |            |             |   |                       |                                | , — <u>—</u>        | m withi               |
|                 | (社外取締役)  |             |     |            |             |   | 平成19<br>取締役の          |                                | F \ 1               | II (II, Z)F           |
|                 | 取締役  | 瀧           | 井   | 道          | 治           |   | 平成20                  | 年 4月                           | 125                 | 日重任                   |
|                 | (社外取締役)  |             |     |            |             |   | <br>平成20              | ニーニ-<br>年 1 [                  | 128                 |                       |
|                 | (XIII) IX  |             |     |            |             |   |                       |                                | <del></del>         |                       |
|                 |  |             |     |            |             |   | 平成22<br>              |                                |                     | <u> </u>              |
|                 |  |             | w.  |            |             |   | 平成22                  | 年 4月                           | 130                 | 日登記                   |
|                 | 取締役  | 阿           | 部   | 隆          | 司           |   | 平成19                  | 年 4月                           | 126                 | 日就任                   |
|                 | TO THE PARTY OF TH |             |     |            |             |   | 平成19                  | 年 5 月                          | 1 1                 | 日登記                   |
|                 | 取締役  | 阿           | 部   | 隆          | 同           |   | 平成20                  | 年』4月                           | 125                 | 日重任                   |
|                 |  |             |     |            |             |   | <br>平成20              | <br>年 4月                       | 128                 | 日登記                   |
|                 | 取締役  | हिन्        | 部   | 隆          | 司           |   | 平成22                  | ingeringe de<br>Swesser de     |                     |                       |
|                 | AXNU1X   | P*3         | tih | PER        | <b>,</b> ⊸1 |   |                       | yürşekileriyi<br>Gürşekileriye | -914583)<br>3. 1408 |                       |
|                 |  |             |     |            |             | * | 平成22                  | 年』49                           | 130                 | 日登記                   |
|                 | 取締役  | 松           | 尾   | 公          |             |   | 平成21                  | 年 4月<br>                       | 128                 | 日就任                   |
|                 |  |             |     |            |             |   | 平成21                  | 年 5月                           | ] 1                 | 日登記                   |
|                 | 取締役  | 松           | 尾   | 公          | 仁           |   | 平成22                  | 年 4月                           | 128                 | 日重任                   |
|                 |  |             |     |            |             |   | 平成22                  | <br>年 4月                       | 3 0                 | 日登記                   |
|                 | 取締役  | 佐           | 伯   | <b></b>    | ——<br>洋     |   | 平成21                  |                                |                     |                       |
|                 |  |             | ,   | •          |             |   | 平成21                  |                                |                     |                       |
|                 |  |             | ,,  |            | ×           |   |                       |                                | AAA<br>Maraa        | 465.00<br>3.33.205.55 |
|                 | 取締役  | 佐           | 伯   | 幸          | 洋           |   | 平成22                  |                                |                     |                       |
|                 |  | <del></del> |     | ~~········ |             |   | 平成22                  | 年 4月                           | 3.0                 | 日登記                   |
|                 | 17:0129 by   |             |     |            |             | - |                       | が経済的など                         |                     |                       |

| 그 그 그 가는 그는 사람들이 없다. | 1971 N. S.         |   |   |             |                |                   | 1. 4. 1. 1 |                |
|----------------------|--------------------|---|---|-------------|----------------|-------------------|------------|----------------|
|                      | 取締役                | 兼                                       | 本 宏                                     | 志           | •              | 平成21年             | 4月28日就     | 任              |
|                      |                    |   |   |             |                | 平成21年             | 5月 1日登     | 記              |
|                      |                    |   |   |             |                | 平成22年             | 4月28日退     | Œ              |
|                      |                    |   |   |             |                | <br>  平成22年       | 4月30日登     | 記              |
|                      | 取締役                | 石(                                      | 塚 由                                     | 成           |                |                   | 4月28日就     | 20.20          |
|                      |                    |   |   | ,,,         |                |                   | 4月30日登     |                |
|                      |                    |   |   |             |                |                   |            | (*             |
|                      | 取締役                | 庄 *                                     | 司 和                                     | 正           |                |                   | 4月28日就     | 100 E          |
|                      |                    |   | *************************************** |             |                | 平成22年             | 4月30日登     | 記              |
|                      | 取締役                | 橋                                       | 本 真                                     | 幸           |                | 平成22年             | 4月28日就<br> | 任              |
|                      | (社外取締役)            |   |   |             |                | 平成22年             | 4月30日登     | 記              |
|                      | 取締役                | 高                                       | 橋 健                                     |             |                | 平成22年             | 4月28日就     | 任              |
|                      | (社外取締役)            |   |   |             |                | 平成22年             | 4月30日登     | 記              |
|                      | 茨城県鹿嶋市城            |   |   |             | an A           | 平成18年             | 4月27日重     | 任              |
|                      | 代表取締役              | 重                                       | 松健                                      |             | <u>B</u>       | 平成18年             | 5月12日登     | 記              |
|                      | 茨城県鹿嶋市城            | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | ···                                     | <del></del> |                | 平成20年             | 4月25日重     | 住              |
|                      | 代表取締役              | 重 :                                     | 松健                                      |             | <u>歌</u>       | 平成20年             | <br>4月28日登 | 記              |
|                      |                    |   |   |             |                | 平成21年             | 5月29日辞     | 任              |
|                      |                    | •                                       |   |             |                | 平成21年             | 6月 5日登     | 記              |
|                      | <b>一</b>           | <br>5野谷6                                | 6 0 番:                                  | 地の 1        | (新A4街          | <u>ka kataka </u> | 4月28日就     |                |
|                      | 区1) B-1<br>代表取締役   | 1 1                                     | 口洋                                      |             |                |                   |            | - <del></del>  |
|                      |                    |   | *************************************** |             | (\$45 A 4 \$45 |                   | 4月28日重     |                |
|                      | 千葉県流山市市<br>区1)B-11 | 1 1                                     |   |             | (初八) 件刊        |                   |            |                |
|                      | 代表取締役              |   | 口 洋                                     |             |                |                   | 4月30日登     | (4.7)<br>(3.7) |
|                      | 東京都国分寺市 代表取締役      |   |   |             | 18号            |                   | 4月28日就<br> |                |
|                      |                    |   |   |             |                | 平成22年             | 4月30日登     | 话记             |

| 5 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 3.30°     | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                |   | A STATE OF THE STA |
|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|----------------|---|--|
|   | 監査役       | 飯 田 文                                 | 雄              |   | 平成17年 4月26日重任  |
|   |           |                                       |                | į.  | webs 745 4 H 2 O U We≅   |
|   |           | •                                     |                |   | 平成17年 4月28日登記  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   | 平成21年 4月28日退任  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   |  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   |  |
|   | 監査役       | 福島克                                   | 俊              |   | 平成17年 4月26日就任  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   | 平成17年、4月28日登記  |
|   | 監査役       | 福島克                                   | 終              |   | 平成21年 4月28日重任  |
|   | m ELX     |                                       | EX.            |   |  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   | 平成21年 5月 1日登記  |
|   | 監査役       | 田中                                    | 等              |   | 平成17年 4月26日就任  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   | <br>平成17年 4月28日登記  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   |  |
|   | 監査役       | 田中                                    | _ <del>等</del> |   |  |
| V (1986)                                | (社外監査役)   |                                       |                |   | 平成18年 5月12日社外  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   | 監査役の登記   |
|   | 監査役       | 田中                                    | 等              |   | 平成21年 4月28日重任  |
|   | (社外監査役)   | . •                                   |                |   | 一一一一一一一一一一<br>平成21年 5月 1日登記  |
|   |           | les la res                            |                | Andread |  |
|   | 監査役       | 橋本真                                   | <del></del>    |   | 平成 17年 4月26日就任<br>   |
|   |           |                                       |                |   | 平成17年 4月28日登記  |
|   | <br>  監査役 | 橋本真                                   | 幸              |   |  |
|   | (社外監査役)   |                                       |                |   | 平成18年 5月12日社外  |
|   | たした監査なり   |                                       |                |   | 十成18年   3万12日往2  |
|   | 監査役       | 橋 本 真                                 | ಸಹ             |   | 平成21年-4月28日重日  |
|   |           | 100 平 具                               | <del></del>    |   |  |
|   | (社外監査役)   |                                       |                |   | 平成21年 5月 1日登記  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   | 平成22年 4月28日群日  |
|   |           |                                       |                |   | 平成22年 4月30日登記  |
|   |           |                                       |                | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | 17%と大士 サカラリロ豆郎   |

| 14 1 17 17 14 14 15 15 15 15   | Special Control of the Control of th |    |          |          |   |   | president despetation for the control of the contro |
|--|--|----|----------|----------|---|---|--|
|  | 監査役  | 南  | E        | <u>e</u> | 修 |   | 平成17年。4月26日就任  |
|  |  |    |          |          |   |   | 平成17年 4月28日登記  |
|  | 監査役  | 南_ | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | 修 |   |  |
|  | _(社外監查役)_  |    |          |          |   |   | 平成18年 5月12日社外  |
|  |  |    |          |          |   |   | 監査役の登記   |
|  |  | ,  |          |          |   |   | 平成20年 4月25日辞任  |
|  |  |    |          |          |   |   | 平成20年 4月28日登記  |
|  | 監査役  | 古  | 田        | 曹        | 太 | 郎 | 平成20年 4月25日就任  |
|  | (社外監査役)  |    |          |          |   |   | 平成20年 4月28日登記  |
|  | 監査役  | 吉  | 田.       | 喜        | 太 | 郎 | 平成21年 4月28日重任  |
|  | (社外監査役)  |    |          | · · ·    |   |   | 平成21年 5月 1日登記  |
|  | 監査役  | 小  | 林        | 民        | 雄 |   | 平成21年 4月28日就任  |
|  |  |    |          |          |   |   | 平成21年 5月 1日登記  |
|  | 監査役  | 山  | 7        | 辺        | 敬 | 介 | 平成22年 4月28日就任  |
|  | (社外監査役)  |    |          |          | • |   | 平成22年 4月30日登記  |
| decrease in the Control of the Contr |  |    |          |          |   |   | <ul><li>・ 1 (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4</li></ul>   |

|                                  | 会計監査人 監査法人トーマツ   |   |
|----------------------------------|--|---|
|                                  |  | 平成18年 5月12日会計<br>監査人の登記   |
|                                  | 会計監査人 監査法人トーマツ   | 平成19年 4月26日重任   |
|                                  |  | 平成19年 5月 1日登記   |
|                                  | 会計監査人 監査法人トーマツ   | 平成20年 4月25日重任   |
|                                  |  | 平成20年 4月28日登記   |
|                                  | 会計監査人 監査法人トーマツ   | 平成21年 4月28日重任   |
|                                  | 불통증하고 있으면 보고 있는데 보고 있다.<br>1980년 - 1982년 | 平成21年 5月 1日登記   |
|                                  | 会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ   | 平成21年 7月 1日監査<br>法人トーマツの名称変更                                      |
|                                  |  | 平成21年 7月 11日登記  |
|                                  | 会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ   | 平成22年 4月28日重任   |
|                                  |  | 平成2/2年、4月30日登記  |
| 社外取締役等の会<br>社に対する責任の<br>制限に関する規定 | 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により<br>との間に、同法第423条第1項の責任に関し、<br>る旨の契約を締結することができる。  | <ul><li>产品的证券、经验的公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司公司</li></ul> |
| 制成に関する別と                         | 平成19年 4月26日設定  | 平成19年 5月 1日登記   |
| 会社分割                             | 平成20年8月1日長崎県大村市雄ケ原町132<br>HXIV株式会社から分割   | 4番地2SUMCO TEC   |
|                                  | 11人工、体内公社が9万割  | 平成20年 8月 5日登記   |
| 取締役会設置会社<br>に関する事項               | 取締役会設置会社   | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18                                    |
| EE-1-00 =0.000 A 31 3-           | WEL-1-20 -01,000 A &!  | 年 5月 3日登記   |
| 監査役設置会社に<br>関する事項                | 監査役設置会社  | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18                                    |
| SE-4-20, A 20, 000 A 20          | 26   | 年 5月 3日登記   |
| 監査役会設置会社  <br>  に関する事項           | 監査役会設置会社   | 平成18年 5月12日登記   |
| 会計監査人設置会                         | 会計監査人設置会社  |   |

 整理番号
 ロ705307
 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
 9/10

 PATENT

**REEL: 024485 FRAME: 0863** 

東京都港区芝浦一丁目2番1号 株式会社SUMCO 会社法人等番号。0104-01-046159

登記記録に関する事項

平成13年12月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目5番1号から本店移転 平成13年12月 7日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成22年 5月21日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

佐 生 道

高縣湖京東 河縣山郡 翌里旬話登

整理番号 0705307

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

10/10

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/04/2010 REEL: 024485 FRAME: 0864